logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
499
527
453
408
625
115
1313

32110 PCC8801 RS04635 WP 012594297.1

1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1

Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

KK KK&EEI@KKFDEE%QAL@éAtKB

MATKK. . .KTNFDDITKKYGA

.MAKK...PKKLEEISKKFGA
.MAKK...PKKLEEISKKFGA
.MAKK...PKKLEEISKKFGA
.MAKK...PKKLEEISKKFGA
.MAKK...PKKLDEISKKFGA
.MAKK...PKKLDEISKKFGA
.MAKK...LKKNEEITKKFGD
.MAKR...IKKTEEITKKFGD

.MSK....DATKEISAPTDAK
............. MAAITNNP

MRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG
IMRLG

i MRLG

MRLG

IEKWNFGKG IM
IEKSFGKGI\IM
IEKBFGKGEIM
IEKNFGKGI\IM
IEKWNFGKG IM
IEKWNFGKG IMRLG
IEKWWFGKG IMRLG
IEKNFGKWY MRLG
IEKWNFGKN| MRLG

sk ok okl koskk

el ) B

§<

NANI D DIHDHDDIDI >

nnnnnnnnnnisln RN NEE N 0 W0 0NN N NN

LD
LD

E
T

Y
L

ALGYGGMP
AL GENGGMP

(]

vV
I

NIRRT



Logo EY

0 AT Tt A LNERALD o e A

el i ALY

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 DELL E 156
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 AENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPENYY ALWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 A[NBRQKIAGGINNAFIDAEHALDPIA\Y ALWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 ARENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPENYY ALWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 ANBRQKIAGGINNAF IDAEHALDPI\YAEWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 EIYGPESSGKTT ARENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPENYY ALWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEAYY ALWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 ARFNQKINGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEYY ALWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 ARENQKBIGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPENYY ALWALGVN DELL 155
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 AIRUQKNGGIWNA IDAERJA DPIYAWWNLGVN D LL 142
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 YGPESSGKTT AIYQRINGGRENAF IDAEHALDPWUYARISLGVN ELL GEQALETIpR 140
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 EIYGPES[EGKTT AWAQKIAGGIN6AF IDAEHALDPY ARFALGVNDELL SQPDJGEQALEI 154
NTDB id 32110 PCC8801 RS04635 WP 012594297.1 |ME{EINFIe) Gy AIRYQKINGG\AAF DAEHALDPNY WALGV DLL QPD GEFALEIl 145
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AIRSOKENGGNAMAF IDAEHALDUASY AJSQNL GV Ny D L SQPDEGEQALEI\Y 141
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AINMQKINGGUAMAF IDAEHALDYR:Y AJQALGV |y L SQPD GEQALEI)® 143
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AIMEOKINGGUASAF IDAEHALDUIY AJSHLGV L SQPD GEQALEI|® 143
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 EIYGPESSGKTT AIFNQKYYGGEWAAF ID AEH AJgD)UsSIY AINNLG N EL SQPDRIGEQALETIfN 150
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 EIYGPESSGKTT ANQK(FYNEAF IDAEHALDP|YY AL GVNIDELL SQPDRGEQALEIf 158
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT VUCAF DAEHARDPUYABRISLGVI]Y ELM SQPD GEQALEI[S 142
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT MGAF DAEHARDPWUYAIBNLGVIY ELM SQPD GEQALEI 142
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT VUCAF DAEHAIJDPUYABRISLGV]S EL) SQPD GEQALEI[S 142
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 EIYGPESSGKTT INYAFIDAEHALDIMYAIALGVIY [§ LL SQPD GEQALEIMN 150
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 EI GPESSGKTT IUNSAF TDAEHALDP|YYAJSMLGVN DELL SQPD GEQALEI[® 141
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 EI GPESSGKTT \YNSAFTDAEHALDP|YYAJSMLGVN DELL SQPD GEQALEI[® 141
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 EIYGPESSGKTT INSAFIDAEHALDPNYAJRNLGV DRNLL SQPDBIGEQALEIfA 141
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 EIYGPESSGKTT INSAFIDAEHALDPNYAJRNLGV  DRNLL SQPDRIGEQALEIfA 141
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 EIYGPESSGKTT SQPD GEQALEIpN 141

consensus TR DUTERDID R b okl Do o Tar DUERlo e Tk Dok bokr D ULR D Dok D b % cok Dkor Lkokk



- 9

50, v O Sl gl IRV ECETT A

NTDB id 600 KWw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 DSVAALVP G MGDSEVGLQAR 235
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 VDSVAALVP GDHMGDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 VDSVAALVP GDMGDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 VDSVAALVP GDHMGDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 VDSVAALVP GDMGDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 VDSVAALVP GDIGDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 VDSVAALVP GDHMGDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 VDSVAALVP GDMGDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 VDSVAALVP GDH§GDSHVGLQAR 234
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 VDSVAALVP G MGD HVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 VDSVAALVP GDMGDSHVGLQAR 219
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 VDSVAALRP GDMGDS|REGLQAR 233
NTDB id 32110 PCC8801 RS04635 WP 012594297.1 DSVAALVP G MGD [NVGLQAR 224
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 GDMGDNHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 223
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 223
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 GDMGDS  GLEIAR 229
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 GDMGDSH GLQAR 237
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 VDSVAALVP GDMGDSHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 DSVAALVP MGD [WEGLQAR 229
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 VDSVAALNP MGDSH GLQAR 220
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR 220
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 MGDSH GLQAR 220
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 MGDSH GLQAR 220
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 MGD HVGLQAR 220

consensus

¥k ok kk kx



logo |

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 GSTKIEEGS. KVVKNKVAPPF IM N 314
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 IIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K KIACTNNEN(KDE 313
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 IIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K KIMA[CINNEN(KDE 313
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 IIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K KIA[CTNNEN(KDE 313
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 IIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K KIMACYNINEN(KDE 313
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 IIGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K KIMA{CYNNEN(KDE 313
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 IMGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K KIMACTANEN(KDE 313
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 IIGTTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K QIMA[CYNTESRYN GE 313
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 IIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IfHYGEGIS K QISACTNNERYNGE 313
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 IRAETIKNGT. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF IMYG GIS D NINSERINEN(GSE 296
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 IRAEQLKQGN. . . .. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS D QISS[EMNESNEEE 294
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 R ....PTKVGNDA KPVKNKVARPF Y GIY G 309
NTDB id 32110 PCC8801 RS04635 WP 012594297.1 R LKKGSEGEY[TIRAJS KVKNKVAPPF I GISGIS D NRK{EINNEN(NGE 300
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 R L.KQNBEP KVVKNKVAPPF M GEG S IJKRIGAW = SYISs)S 296
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 R L.KQNEQH KVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGIS 298
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 R .L.KQNEQH KVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGIS 298
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 R SLSDTGKIKDKSGEV KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEG S 309
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RSO07560 WP 021112712.1 RICGV....V.KDGBEI KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS 312
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 RTGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF NIAS[EFNNEN(N G A 296
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 RITGS....I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF NIAS[EFNINEN(N G A 296
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 R .. I.KKG KV KNKVAPPF NIAS[EFNNEN(N G A 296
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 2 .. I.KKG KVVKNKVAPPF 304
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 R .. I.KEG KVVKNK ARPF 295
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 R .. I.KEG KVVKNK AEPF 295
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 R .. V.KEG KVVKNK APPF 295
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 R .. V.KEG KVVKNK APPF 295
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 R .V.KEG KVVKNKVAPPF 295

consensus

DR NN

Tl *

kxkk x| %




logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
499
527
453
408
625
115
1313

32110 PCC8801 RS04635 WP 012594297.1

1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

Kw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1

Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

3

X;U

(I el e gy

IDGEEIAES
IDGEEAAES

O =N 0N N N N N N =2

IMNTLBSNPNSVLKA.
IMALNEMEMHITEGT .
IMALNEMEMHITEGT .
IMALNEMEMHITEGT .
IMEHLEMTPMGAVTL.
IMEMLLNPENMQLTIA.

LEESEEESAMAV.
IEEDNTEEKQSS.
SDVPEEDLPTTE.

IMEMLLNPENMQLTIA. .
IMEQLLTKASDQTAA. .

Eobapeec & e oeelBE e e vEEEV. LDLeDELEIEL
LDDSEVAETEEE.
IDGEEVSEQDTE.
IDGEEVSEQDTE.
IDGEEVSEQDTE.
IDGEEVSEQDTE.

TTASKTKAKAKKEEKAVETEEIELELED......

.PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEI

. .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEI
. .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEI
. .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELEIEI
. .AAQVDS. .VNEEVTLDLGDELEIEI
..VAQVDS. .VNEEVTLDLGDELEIEI
JEGLoo o TDDLALDLDNGIEIED

. .ETDEK. .ADKNLVLELDDTIELED

DE.QI.NILPDDST..... EE.............
DNNGVVQQQAEE.TQEBL.EFE.E. ... ... ... ... ...

..QTDDNEBE. ... ...
.DD. .EGEE. . ....... ...
..DE. .PLEBME. . ...
.DE. .PLEBME. .. ...,
.TASDSNPESDVEEF. . .... SEEEL............
.QDETDGER............ PEE........oo....
.QDETDGER............ PEE. ... ovvueon..
.QDETDGER............ PEE.....oovuv.o...
CAEEVERB. . ..o
.ETSSAABBVEFGAV. . .. .. PEEF.............
ETSSAABBVEFGAV. . . ... PEEF.............
.HDETEBEPDLL. ....... ES. oo,
I.EDEEBPDLL........ LES. .o,

RAKLLITSANTKAT.
* %

IMEQLLTTGTNGAVQ. ..
.PVAEDLABADI

*

387
386
386
386
386
382
382
378
383
355
348
363
349
343
347
347
343
372
348
348
348
352
354
354
349
349
347



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
499
527
453
408
625
115
1313

32110 PCC8801 RS04635 WP 012594297.1

1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1

Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

. 387
EE 388
EE 388
EE 388
EE 388
EE 384
EE 384
378
383
355
348
363
349
343
347
347
343
372
348
348
348
352
354
354
349
349
347

X non conserved
B similar
il >50% conserved



