

logo

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	..	387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	EE	388
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	EE	388
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	EE	388
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	EE	388
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	EE	384
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	EE	384
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	..	378
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	..	383
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	..	355
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	..	348
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	..	363
NTDB id 32110 PCC8801 RS04635 WP 012594297.1	..	349
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	..	343
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	..	347
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	..	347
NTDB id 1334 RA0C RS04870 WP 004918236.1	..	343
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	..	372
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	..	348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	..	348
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	..	348
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	..	352
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	..	354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1	..	354
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1	..	349
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1	..	349
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1	..	347

consensus

 non conserved
 similar
 ≥ 50% conserved